Post

Albuquerque
Anchorage
Arkansas

Atlanta

Baltimore

Big Sky

Blue Ridge
Boston

Buffalo

Cape Fear
Carolina Midlands
Central Virginia
Charleston
Chesapeake
Cincinnati
Cleveland

Coastal Carolina
Dallas

Denver

Detroit

Emerald Coast
Fort Benning-Columbus
Fort Bragg

Fort Leonard Wood
Fort Worth
Frontier

Gem State

Great Basin
Greater Kansas City
Guam

Hampton Roads
Honolulu
Houston
Huntington
Huntsville

Iini

Inland Empire
Jacksonville
Japan

Post Size

Medium
Medium
Small
Large
Large
Small
Medium
Large
Small
Small
Small
Small
Medium
Small
Small
Small
Medium
Medium
Large
Medium
Medium
Small
Medium
Small
Large
Small
Small
Small
Large
Medium
Large
Large
Large
Small
Large
Small
Small
Large
Medium

Post Membership Stats
January 1, 2026

Jan 1, 2026

Individual
Members

164
238
115
311
712
64
192
394
103
107
117
113
257
84
71
42
161
238
409
136
155
73
233
78
444
74
63
102
439
246
567
500
466
119
397
35
81
612
223

Jan 1, 2026
Organization
Members

26
30
15
50
108

29
56
17
15
11
14
32

Ul

20
30
51
13
18

33

63

16
65
32
82
59
68
21
72

88
33

2026 Post Size Ranges

Post Size Member Count
Small 10-130
Medium 131-300
Large 301+
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Kaiserslautern
Kentuckiana
Kittyhawk

Korea

Lake Michigan
Los Angeles
Louisiana
Memphis
Mid-Maryland
Minneapolis-St Paul
Minot

Mobile

Mount Tacoma
Narragansett Bay
Nashville

New Jersey

New York City
Northern Virginia
Oklahoma City
Omaha

Orange County
Oxnard-Ventura
Panama City
Pensacola
Philadelphia
Phoenix

Pikes Peak
Piscataqua
Pittsburgh
Portland
Rhein-Main
Robins AFB

Rock Island
Sacramento

San Antonio

San Diego

San Francisco
Savannah

Scott Field
Seattle

Southern Arizona
Southern Nevada

Medium
Large
Medium
Small
Medium
Medium
Medium
Small
Medium
Medium
Small
Large
Medium
Small
Medium
Medium
Large
Large
Medium
Large
Large
Small
Medium
Small
Large
Medium
Large
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Small
Medium
Large
Large
Large
Medium
Large
Medium
Large
Small
Small

Post Membership Stats

January 1, 2026

170
490
280
46
197
281
295
90
182
170
31
432
133
64
161
220
343
763
169
613
312
81
214
127
351
201
419
157
192
174
170
65
151
371
683
592
205
398
137
417
80
97

21
72
37

3
24
31
46
16
20
28

4
69
14

7
18
31
42
93
22

101
45

7
28
13
46
26
55
24
26
20
28

7
25
61
82
78
11
65
21
58
10

8
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South Florida
Space Coast
Spokane

St. Louis

Tampa Bay
Tennessee Valley
Tularosa Basin
Tulsa

United Kingdom
Vicksburg
Virginia Peninsula
Washington DC
Wichita Mountains
Total

Does notinclude students

Small
Large
Small
Medium
Medium
Small
Small
Medium
Small
Medium
Medium
Large
Small

Post Membership Stats
January 1, 2026

96 15
305 47
53 9
243 33
259 29
99
9 1
288 46
79 11
200 23
146 11
1187 123
35 3
22658 3028
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