

Post Membership Stats

January 1, 2026

Post	Post Size	Jan 1, 2026 Individual Members	Jan 1, 2026 Organization Members
Albuquerque	Medium	164	26
Anchorage	Medium	238	30
Arkansas	Small	115	15
Atlanta	Large	311	50
Baltimore	Large	712	108
Big Sky	Small	64	6
Blue Ridge	Medium	192	29
Boston	Large	394	56
Buffalo	Small	103	17
Cape Fear	Small	107	15
Carolina Midlands	Small	117	11
Central Virginia	Small	113	14
Charleston	Medium	257	32
Chesapeake	Small	84	8
Cincinnati	Small	71	5
Cleveland	Small	42	6
Coastal Carolina	Medium	161	20
Dallas	Medium	238	30
Denver	Large	409	51
Detroit	Medium	136	13
Emerald Coast	Medium	155	18
Fort Benning-Columbus	Small	73	6
Fort Bragg	Medium	233	33
Fort Leonard Wood	Small	78	5
Fort Worth	Large	444	63
Frontier	Small	74	6
Gem State	Small	63	7
Great Basin	Small	102	16
Greater Kansas City	Large	439	65
Guam	Medium	246	32
Hampton Roads	Large	567	82
Honolulu	Large	500	59
Houston	Large	466	68
Huntington	Small	119	21
Huntsville	Large	397	72
Illini	Small	35	2
Inland Empire	Small	81	7
Jacksonville	Large	612	88
Japan	Medium	223	33

2026 Post Size Ranges	
Post Size	Member Count
Small	10-130
Medium	131-300
Large	301+

Post Membership Stats**January 1, 2026**

Kaiserslautern	Medium	170	21
Kentuckiana	Large	490	72
Kittyhawk	Medium	280	37
Korea	Small	46	3
Lake Michigan	Medium	197	24
Los Angeles	Medium	281	31
Louisiana	Medium	295	46
Memphis	Small	90	16
Mid-Maryland	Medium	182	20
Minneapolis-St Paul	Medium	170	28
Minot	Small	31	4
Mobile	Large	432	69
Mount Tacoma	Medium	133	14
Narragansett Bay	Small	64	7
Nashville	Medium	161	18
New Jersey	Medium	220	31
New York City	Large	343	42
Northern Virginia	Large	763	93
Oklahoma City	Medium	169	22
Omaha	Large	613	101
Orange County	Large	312	45
Oxnard-Ventura	Small	81	7
Panama City	Medium	214	28
Pensacola	Small	127	13
Philadelphia	Large	351	46
Phoenix	Medium	201	26
Pikes Peak	Large	419	55
Piscataqua	Medium	157	24
Pittsburgh	Medium	192	26
Portland	Medium	174	20
Rhein-Main	Medium	170	28
Robins AFB	Small	65	7
Rock Island	Medium	151	25
Sacramento	Large	371	61
San Antonio	Large	683	82
San Diego	Large	592	78
San Francisco	Medium	205	11
Savannah	Large	398	65
Scott Field	Medium	137	21
Seattle	Large	417	58
Southern Arizona	Small	80	10
Southern Nevada	Small	97	8

Post Membership Stats

January 1, 2026

South Florida	Small	96	15
Space Coast	Large	305	47
Spokane	Small	53	9
St. Louis	Medium	243	33
Tampa Bay	Medium	259	29
Tennessee Valley	Small	99	9
Tularosa Basin	Small	9	1
Tulsa	Medium	288	46
United Kingdom	Small	79	11
Vicksburg	Medium	200	23
Virginia Peninsula	Medium	146	11
Washington DC	Large	1187	123
Wichita Mountains	Small	35	3
Total		22658	3028

Does not include students